
 
 

 
 

Amendment No.1 
 

To: 
 
From:  
 
Subject:  
 
 
Reference:  
 
Date:              

Interested Bidders 
 
UNDP Syria 
 
Provision and installation of Solar Lighting  & solar Pumping Systems in Six Syrian 
Governorates. 
 
UNDP-SYR-ITB-096-19 
 
27 August 2019 
 

 

* UNDP Syria is answering on the received questions as in the following: 

 Amendments in English التعديلات باللغة العربية 

1 Technical specifications of the 3rd item 

(Charger/Controller) in lot 1-2-3-4-5 has been 

modified to be as mentioned in the Tech. 

specification in each lot, in this revised ITB. 

 جهاز/  الشاحن) الثالث للبند الفنية المواصفات تعديل تم

 في ذكر كما لتكون 5-4-3-2-1 المجموعات في( التحكم

 .المعدلة ITB هذا في ، مجموعة كلالمواصفات الفنية ل

2 The comments at the end of the technical 

specifications has been amended as 

mentioned in this revised ITB. 

الفنية  مواصفاتلا نهاية في الملاحظات المذكورة تعديل تم

 .المنقح ITB في مذكور هو كما لتصبح

3 Items no. 8 & 9 in the special condition that 

Bidder shall Comply with has been amended 

as mentioned in this Revised ITB. 

 التي الشروط الخاصة حالة في 9 و 8 دين رقمالبن تعديل تم

 .المنقح ITB في مذكور هو كما العارض بها يلتزميجب أن 

4 The date of Dier Ezzour site visit has been 

rescheduled to be on the 2nd of Sep 2019 at 

10:00 AM, instead of the 1st of Sep. as 

mentioned in this revised ITB. 

 2019 أيلول من الثاني إلى الزور دير موقع زيارة موعد تأجيل تم

 مذكور هو كما أيلول من الأول من بدلاً  ، صباحًا 10:00 الساعة

 .المعدل ITB في

 


